# OP \$40.00 1408395

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM381666

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
REV Recreation Group, Inc.		04/22/2016	Corporation: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TJKelly Enterprises, Inc.	
Street Address:	24780 Dodds Road	
City:	Bend	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97701	
Entity Type:	Corporation: OREGON	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1408395	BEAVER

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 8163331205

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 8163635466

Email: TBROWNLEE@WBBHJ.COM
Correspondent Name: TIMOTHY R. BROWNLEE
Address Line 1: 401 WEST 89TH stREET

Address Line 4: KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI 64114

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TIMOTHY R BROWNLEE
SIGNATURE:	/Timothy R. Brownlee/
DATE SIGNED:	04/22/2016

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Beaver Assignment Executed Apr 22, 2016, 1201#page1.tif source=Beaver Assignment Executed Apr 22, 2016, 1201#page2.tif source=Beaver Assignment Executed Apr 22, 2016, 1201#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005776 FRAME: 0323

900361925

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") is by and between REV Recreation Group, Inc., a corporation formed in accordance with the laws of Delaware (the "Assignor"), and TJKelly Enterprises, Inc., a corporation incorporated under the laws of Oregon, having its principal place of business at 24780 Dodds Road, Bend, Oregon 97701 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademark listed on Schedule A ("Trademark"), together with the goodwill associated with the business in connection with and symbolized by the Trademark; and

WHEREAS, Assignor has obtained registration of the Trademark on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office based on Assignor's actual use of the mark in commerce in connection with the goods and /or services listed in the application;

WHEREAS, Assignee is acquiring all rights, titles and interests in and to the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are acknowledged, the parties hereby agree as set forth below.

Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee the entire right, title, interest in and to the Trademarks in the United States and all jurisdictions outside the United States, together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the Trademarks (including, without limitation, the right to renew any registrations included in the Trademarks, the right to apply for trademark registrations within or outside the United States based in whole or in part upon the Trademarks, and any priority right that may arise from the Trademarks), the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as said interest could have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance not been made.

Assignor authorizes the Commissioner of Trademarks of the United States and other empowered officials of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and in any applicable jurisdictions outside the United States to record the transfer of the registrations and/or applications for registration set forth on Exhibit 1 to Assignee as assignee of Assignor's entire right, title and interest therein. Assignor agrees to further execute any documents reasonably necessary to effect this assignment or to confirm Assignee's ownership of the Trademarks.

ATL01/11649918v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005776 FRAME: 0324 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Trademark Assignment Agreement as of the date first above written.

**ASSIGNOR:** 

REV Recreation Group, Inc. By Pam Krop, Secretary

ASSIGNEE:

TJKelly Enterprices, Inc. By: Ty Kelly, President

# SCHEDULE A:

<u>Mark</u>	Reg#	Application #	Goods	Description of Mark
PARTEE	1408395	73583234	Recreational Vehicles namely, Travel Trailers, Motor Homes and Campers	Fanciful Representation of a Beaver